City of Fairbanks Finance Committee Meeting AGENDA

Tuesday, May 17, 2022, from 7:00 a.m. - 8:30 a.m. in the Council Chambers

- Ordinance to Present to the Qualified Voters of the City of Fairbanks the Question of an Amendment to City Charter Section 6.5 to Alter the Tax Cap
- 2. Ordinance Establishing an Education Reimbursement Program within Fairbanks Fire Department for Recruitment and Hiring
- 3. Ordinance Repealing and Reenacting Chapter 70, Article X, Right-of-Way Permitting System and Revising and Renumbering Section 70-321 and 70-322 Regulating Snow Removal and Planting in Certain Public Places
- 4. Resolution Authorizing the City of Fairbanks to accept funds from the Alaska Mental Health Trust Authority to fund the Reentry Coalition Coordinator
- 5. Resolution Authorizing the City of Fairbanks to apply for and accept funds from the Alaska Division of Homeland Security for the FFY2022 Emergency Management Performance Grant
- 6. Resolution Authorizing the City of Fairbanks to apply for and accept funds from the United States Department of Justice for FFY2022 Bulletproof Vest Partnership Grant
- 7. Fairbanks Police Department/Fairbanks Emergency Communication Center Position Proposal
- 8. Polaris Building Update
- 9. Finance Committee Members Comments
- 10. Adjourn [Next Finance Committee Meeting: June 7, 2022]